



**POLYLINK POLYMERS
(INDIA) LIMITED**

**CIN NO: L17299GJ1993PLC032905
AN IS/ISO : 9001 : 2015 COMPANY**

Head Office :

506, Saffron Building, Near Center Point,
Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 006.
Phone : 079-26427800, 26565200
Tele Fax : 91-79-26421864
E-mail : polylink@polylinkpolymers.com
Website : www.polylinkpolymers.com

Registered Office (Works) :

Block No. 229-230, Vill - Valthera,
Dholka-Bagodara Highway,
Taluka-Dholka,
Dist.-Ahmedabad-382225

Date: 08th November, 2023

To,

The Secretary,

Corporate Relationship Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith scanned copies of newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Result for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 as approved in the Board meeting dated 07th November, 2023 in the following newspapers on 08th November, 2023.

- The Newslite (Gujarati)
- Chanakya Ni Pothi (English)

This is for your kind information and record please.

Yours faithfully,

For Polylink Polymers (India) Limited

Ankit Vageriya
Company Secretary

Walmart readies 'Open Call' in India on way to \$10 bn a year export target

Retail major Walmart is looking at an India-first opportunity on sourcing for the world as it readies to host a never-before mega sellers' summit in New Delhi on February 14 and 15 next year. This is the first India outing for the Bentonville-headquartered group's flagship summit and the second outside of America. Typically an annual American event held in the US for about a decade, the sellers' meet was held in Mexico last April, breaking from the past.

earlier this year, is one of the four critical pieces of India business for the group. The other three pieces are Flipkart, PhonePe and technology.

The sellers' meet—Walmart Growth Summit—is being seen as an important step towards attaining the company's goal of sourcing products worth \$10 billion per annum from India by 2027. Albright didn't give out any estimate of the current sourcing from India. "We are on track to achieve the target."

Walmart's India sourcing is at around \$3 billion annually, according to market estimates. After sourcing from India for more than 20 years, the \$3 billion figure needs to triple in the next four years for Walmart to reach the goal of \$10 billion by 2027.

Explaining the significance of India sourcing, Albright said that other than the US, India is the only market that Walmart has announced a public commitment on exports. "We are confident in our ability to hit the goal by 2027," she said, adding that India is among the chain's top priority markets, based on current volume and future potential.

On where the India-sourced products are sold most, Albright said the US is Walmart's biggest market for Indian exports.

The categories for

sourcing range from toys to bicycles; food to health, wellness, general merchandise, apparel and home textiles. "We are starting to explore electronics and shoes as additional categories as well," Albright said.

To have the right alignments, Indian sellers are increasingly setting up their offices close to the Bentonville headquarters of Walmart. Among the latest Indian suppliers to have offices in Bentonville (Arkansas) is Mrs. Bector's Food Specialties. Welspun, Trident Group and FishinCo are among others.

Walmart's sourcing business operates separately from its subsidiaries Flipkart and PhonePe. In 2018, Walmart had acquired a majority stake in Flipkart.

When asked how Walmart would be able to hit the \$10 billion per annum sourcing target by 2027, Albright said: "The category expansion over the last 15 years has been incredible, including the growth around transportation and supply chain... The ingenuity, the grit, the education of the labour force is a strategic advantage in India."

To meet its export targets, Walmart is partnering with key stakeholders to make sure it has the right collaborations to remove any barriers that may exist for certain industries

redundancy programme but cut jobs on a compulsory basis if not enough people opt to leave.

The job cuts will be directed mainly at PwC's advisory business and a small number in the tax department, the report said, citing people familiar with the matter.

The audit division would not be hit, it added.

Foundry & forging units in West Bengal hit by global slowdown and war

It's a Durga Puja that Sanjib Hazra would rather forget. The orders from the US slowed down at the engineering product manufacturing unit in Howrah where he works, translating into lower production and in turn, wages.

Hazra doesn't know why business slackened, but till about two months back, it all seemed fine. "We were working 12 hours a day and now it's down to eight hours."

The stress is not just confined to the unit in which Hazra works — hundreds of units in Howrah, the hub of forging and foundry, in West Bengal, are feeling the heat of the Ukraine war and the global slowdown. The lack of demand in the international markets has even sent workers at some units packing to their native villages.

Howrah thrives on contractual labour — no work means no pay here. But in this once-upon-a-time Sheffield of the East, it's not just the workers who are in a spot.

"The downturn in the exports is the worst since the global financial crisis of 2008," says Girish Madhogaria, who owns four units — three in Howrah. About 90 per cent of the production at Madhogaria's company, NIF Ispat, is geared to cater to the export market — the US and Europe being the key ones. Now, exports are down to half, and as a consequence, the manpower is down by about 35 per cent.

"We had a discussion with our customers in the US and Europe. Europe is not very hopeful even about 2024. But customers in the US are optimistic about next year. A clearer picture will emerge in January-February," he says.

There are around 500 foundry and forging units in West Bengal, with 95 per cent located in Howrah. About 30 per cent are said to be exporting directly, just castings exports from West Bengal are pegged at around Rs 6,000 crore.

On the Benaras Road, a narrow congested stretch that connects river Hooghly with National Highway 6, some of the smaller units that don't export directly, are also feeling the ripple effects.

Abhishek Iron Foundry doesn't cater to the export market. But it does make products for export oriented units. "There has been zero-lifting from these units," says Amalesh Dutta, managing director, Abhishek Iron Foundry.

The impact: a year and a half back, the unit's sales were about 100 tonnes a month which stood at 62 tonnes in October. First, the Covid-19 pandemic took away some of the sheen from the business and then the Ukraine war. The number of workers has halved since then.

"I see some of them selling fish, driving cycle vans now. They have to make ends meet in whichever way they can," says Dutta, adding that not all of those skilled in export products can make products for the domestic market, and they

were facing rejections.

Export orders of cast iron sanitary castings (manhole covers etc) from the Howrah units were down by 50 per cent from last year, says Akash Madhogaria, chairman, Indian Foundry Association (IFA). "This is because there are hardly any orders from the US, which is a major buyer. The UAE is also impacted."

Exports of ductile iron sanitary casting (manhole covers etc) from the units is down by 20 per cent, he adds.

The castings, forging



products that Howrah specializes in, come under the broader classification of iron and steel products. As per EEPCC report for September, in value terms, exports of iron and steel products April-September 2023-24 dipped by about 3 per cent compared to April-September 2022-23. But some states such as West Bengal are impacted more.

Engineering exports from West Bengal April-August are down by 19 per cent; a major part would be on account of iron and steel products. There are myriad reasons behind this — that range from high electricity cost to lack of technology upgradation at the 50-70 year-old units stuck in a time warp.

NIF's Madhogaria points out that units that upgraded were able to make good of the demand created by the infrastructure boom in the country. "While exports have dropped by half, our domestic sales (though a small part) have doubled." It's not enough to offset the impact of the drop in exports, though.

The problem is not just on the finished iron and steel products side; the numbers are more worrisome for the primary iron and steel exports that were down by about 21 per cent, in value terms, in April-September 2023-24 compared to April-September 2022-23.

Kalyani Steels doesn't export directly. "We sell to forging units, they make auto components which are then exported," RK Goyal, managing director, Kalyani Steels, says.

"We feel that there is a significant slowdown in the European market. Going forward, we have to see whether we can divert the material for the export market to the local market where demand is good."

A strong domestic demand is saving the day for the steel firms. Total finished steel consumption has gone up by 14.91 per cent to 64.06 million tonnes (mt) in H1FY24 on a year-on-year basis over H1FY23, points out Jayanta Roy, senior vice president, ICRA.

Jayant Acharya, joint managing director and chief executive officer, JSW Steel, argues that domestic demand was good and therefore the need to export was less. "In Q2,

we liquidated 3,00,000 tonnes of inventory even with lower exports. So, the focus is on domestic rather than the international market."

India has been an exception with a double digit demand growth, says Ranjan Dhar, chief marketing officer, ArcelorMittal Nippon Steel India (AM/NS India). "Largely there has been a sharp decline in demand in the euro zone. Other economies are either flat or slightly higher."

Structurally, Indian steel capacities are planned for the domestic market. "But the home market goes through a seasonality and exports provide an opportunity then. On top of this, India has some long-term/consistent markets like the Middle East and the EU, but now with China adopting bulk of the market at lower prices, in most of the cases below cost of production, we have little scope for exports," Dhar explains.

In May 2022, the government had imposed an export duty to rein-in iron and steel prices. "The duty was withdrawn in November that year, but steel companies have not been able to catch up in exports. And the Russia-Ukraine war hurt everyone," Arun Garodia, chairman, EEPCC India, says.

What is the outlook going forward? With two wars playing out — Ukraine and Israel — there is no easy answer here. But manufacturing units are making the most of the infra spend by the government in a pre-election year, technologically advanced foundry units in Howrah included.

FMCG industry logs 8.6% volume growth in Q2 on rural revival: NIQ

India's fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG) industry witnessed robust growth in the July-September quarter (Q2FY24) as rural markets continued to recover amid easing inflation, the data by NIQ, formerly NielsenIQ, showed on Tuesday.

The FMCG industry clocked a 9 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) growth in terms of value in Q2FY24, while sales volumes rose 8.6 per cent in this period, indicating positive consumption patterns at all-India level. Volumes in rural markets grew 6.4 per cent Y-o-Y in the quarter, the research firm said. Within FMCG, both food and non-food categories grew at 8.7 per cent Y-o-Y in Q2FY24.

Rural markets are showing "signs of recovery", with consumption picking up during the September quarter compared to the year-ago period.

Urban markets, on the other hand, are maintaining "a stable rate of consumption growth", NIQ noted in its report.

"The FMCG industry has witnessed a further reduction in price growth from last quarter, which has given a necessary impetus to the spending power of the consumer.

This is evident in rural markets, where there is an uptick in consumption across categories," Satish Pillai, managing director, NIQ India, said.

"Overall, the cooling of inflation in the country fuelled by base effects, and the recent decline in unemployment figures and LPG prices, amongst other factors, have contributed to the willingness of the consumer to spend," Pillai said.

Consumption is pushed by an increase in the number of units sold across rural, traditional trade, and modern trade.

"Unlike other APAC (Asia-Pacific) markets, where subdued growth is driven by price hikes, the India story is all about higher consumption.

Continuing the gradual trend observed in recent months, rural consumption is witnessing a positive trajectory," said Roosevelt D'souza, lead, customer success, NIQ India.

In rural markets, consumers are opting for smaller-sized packs, while in urban markets, there is a continued preference towards larger packs.

Modern trade witnessed a strong double-digit growth of 19.5 per cent in the quarter, while traditional trade was also on the rise with consumption improving to 7.5 per cent in the period, up from 6.2 per cent in April-June.

Small manufacturers are experiencing faster growth rates in non-food categories when compared to their larger counterparts, while in foods, large players are growing faster in volume than small players.

POLYLINK POLYMERS (INDIA) LIMITED							
CIN : L17299GJ1993PLC032905							
Regd. Office & Works : Block No. 229-230, Valthera, Tal - Dholka, Dist. - Ahmedabad-387810							
Phone No.079-26427800 FAX No.079-26421864							
Email: polylink@polylinkpolymers.com; website: www.polylinkpolymers.com							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)							
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	1,743.20	1,598.36	1,135.49	3,341.56	2,538.92	5,036.14
2	Other Income	4.38	3.14	10.06	7.52	21.51	28.57
3	Total Income (1+2)	1,747.58	1,601.50	1,145.55	3,349.08	2,560.43	5,064.71
4	Total Expenses	1,727.24	1,562.89	1,147.99	3,290.13	2,519.88	4,968.07
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	20.34	38.61	(2.44)	58.95	40.55	96.64
6	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5+6)	20.34	38.61	(2.44)	58.95	40.55	96.64
8	Tax Expenses	(0.97)	11.10	4.84	10.13	15.69	32.23
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	21.31	27.51	(7.28)	48.82	24.86	64.41
10	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	(6.02)
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+10)	21.31	27.51	(7.28)	48.82	24.86	58.39
12	Paid up Equity share capital	1105.58	1105.58	1105.58	1105.58	1105.58	1,105.58
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,503.27
14	Earnings per share (nominal value of Rs. 5 each) (for the quarters not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (Rs)	0.10	0.12	(0.03)	0.22	0.11	0.29
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	0.10	0.12	(0.03)	0.22	0.11	0.29

Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November 2023 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Previous year/ period's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary, to conform with current period's classification.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results along with limited review report of the Statutory Auditors is available under Investors section of our website at www.polylinkpolymers.com and under Financial Results at Corporate section of www.bseindia.com.

By order of the Board of Polylink Polymers (India) Limited
Sd/-
Raviprakash Harishankar Goyal
Executive Director
DIN: 00040570

Date : 7th November, 2023
Place : Ahmedabad

SHAH FOODS LIMITED							
CIN : L15419 GJ 1982 PLC 005071							
Regd. Office : Kalol Mehsana Highway, PO-Chhatral, Tal.-Kalol, Dist.-Gandhinagar-382729							
Telephone 079 26448371 , 02764233931 email : shahfoods.ahmedabad@gmail.com							
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Rs. in lakhs)							
SR No.	PARTICULARS	Three Months ended			Half Yearly		Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income From Operations (net)	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.03	6.4
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
6	Equity Share Capital, (face value of Rs.10 each)	59.75	59.75	59.75	59.75	59.75	59.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous	-	-	-	(115.45)	(97.62)	(105.07)
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(1.16)	(0.58)	(1.17)	(1.74)	(2.20)	(3.45)
	Diluted	(1.16)	(0.58)	(1.17)	(1.74)	(2.20)	(3.45)
9	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(1.16)	(0.58)	(1.17)	(1.74)	(2.20)	(3.45)
	Diluted	(1.16)	(0.58)	(1.17)	(1.74)	(2.20)	(3.45)

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 7th November, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped /reclassified, wherever necessary.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind As), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Disclosure is as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company is operating in single segment, so above results are for single segment only.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For, Shah Foods Limited
Sd/-
Nirav J. Shah
Managing Director
DIN : 01880069

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 07-11-2023

ધી ન્યુઝલાઇન

વર્ષ : ૩૦ અંક : ૦૫૯ તા.૯-૧૧-૨૦૨૩ પાનાં ૪ માલિક : જયની પબ્લીશર્સ તંત્રી : રણછોડ એન. શાહ સહ તંત્રી : રાધિકા ગંજવાલા

મીડકેપ શેરોમાં રોકાણકારોને સુંદર રિટર્ન

વિદાલ-સોમાં ઝડપી ઉછાળે રૂ. ૫૦૮નો ભાવ જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી



સેન્સેક્સ અને નિફ્ટીમાં ભલે ગયા અઠવારિયા દરમ્યાન તોફાની તેજી જોવાઈ હોય પરંતુ મીડકેપ શેરોને રોકાણકારોને સુંદર રિટર્ન આપવાનું ચાલુ રાખ્યું છે અને તેમાં તિલકમગર ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીનો શેર અત્યારે ખાસ ધ્યાન ખેંચે છે. આજથી થોડા મહિના પહેલા માંડ રૂ. ૧૧૫માં આ શેર મળી રહ્યો હતો પરંતુ તે પછી ટર્નઅરાઉન્ડ પરિણામો અને વિદેશી ભાગીદારીની સંભાવનાને કારણે રૂ. ૨૪૩ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં આ શેર ખૂબ જ સુંદર ઉછાળા સાથે રૂ. ૨૫૫ અને તે પછી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૨૮૮નો ભાવ બતાવે તેવી ગણતરી છે.

આવો જ સુંદર ઉછાળો રૂ. ૬૯૭વાળા **રેફેટ ગોલ્ડ ટેકનોલોજી**ના શેરમાં પણ દેખાય છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં આ શેર ૩૦૦૦ અને તે પછી બીજા ઝડપી ઉછાળા સાથે રૂ. ૩૮૦૮ ઉપર આવી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

પ્રાદેશિક ટીવી ચેનલો ધરાવતી **ઝી મીડિયા**ના શેરમાં ધીમા સુધારા સાથે રૂ. ૧૫.૩૦નો ભાવ આવ્યો છે. પુનિત ગોંધકાને સિક્કોરિટીઝ એપેલેટ ટ્રીબ્યુનલમાં રાહત મળ્યા પછી આ શેર અને ઝી એન્ટરટેઈનમેન્ટ એટલે કે ઝી-સોનીના શેરમાં ઉછાળો જોવાયો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં ઝી મીડિયાનો અન્ય કોઈ મોટા ગ્રુપ સાથે સોદો થઈ જાય તે સંભાવના છે અને મજબૂત સંભાવના રિલાયન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ સાથે જોડાયેલા થવાની છે. રૂ. ૧૫.૧૦વાળા આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૭ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે અને તે પછી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૧૮-૧૯નો ભાવ પણ જોવા મળે.

સામે પક્ષે **ગ્રોએટો**નો શેર ઘણા સમયથી ક્વર કરાવીએ છીએ અને એનાલિસ્ટોને સપ્ટેમ્બર ક્વાર્ટરમાં નુકસાનની અપેક્ષા હતી અને તેની સામે કંપનીએ તેની રોપલાઈનમાં તોતીંગ વૃદ્ધિની સાથે સાથે નેટ લેવલ ઉપર રૂ.૩૨ કરોડનો નફો દર્શાવ્યો છે. નફાની સરખામણી અને પીઈઈશિયોના માપદંડની દ્રષ્ટિએ આ શેર તમને અતિશય મોંઘો લાગશે પરંતુ કુડ ડિલિવરીના માર્કેટમાં જે રીતે પ્રોસ મરન્ટાઈલ વેલ્યુ અને કંપનીની આવકમાં તોતીંગ ઉછાળો છે તે જોતા આગામી દિવસોમાં આ શેરમાં વેલ્યુએશનમાં ખૂબ જ મોટો ઉછાળો દેખાય છે અને હવે આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૨૨ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૩૭ના ભાવની સંભાવના છે, પરંતુ આ શેર રૂ. ૧૩૭ આસપાસ અટકી જશે તેમ માનવાની ભૂલ ન કરતા.

શોર્ટર્ટર્મ ખેલાડીઓ આકર્ષણ હવે રૂ. ૧૧.૪૫ ઉપરના **જયપ્રકાશ પાવર**ના શેરમાં પણ વધતું જાય છે. હાઈડ્રો પાવર પ્લાન્ટ ધરાવતી આ કંપની અંગે સારા સમાચારો જુદાં જુદાં છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં જ રૂ. ૨ વધીને રૂ. ૧૩.૪૫ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૧૪ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે.

શોર્ટર્ટર્મ ખેલાડીઓ અરવિંદના નબળા પરિણામ પછી આ શેર અંગે આકર્ષણ છે. રૂ. ૨૦૫વાળા આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૨૨૦ અને તે પછીના થોડા

પણ આ જ ભાવ ચાલતો હતો. **એનવલ-વનો**નો શેર રૂ. ૨૮૦૪ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને તેમાં વધારે રાહ જોવા વગર ઝડપથી પ્રોફિટ બુકિંગ કરીને અમુક પૈસા આનંદરાહીના શેરમાં શિફ્ટ કરી દેવાય. **આનંદ રાહી**નો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૦૨૪ ઉપર મળે છે અને તેમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૨૧૭૧ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

ટ્રાન્સફર્મરનું ઉત્પાદન કરતી **વોલ્ટેમ ટ્રાન્સફર્મર**નો શેર રૂ. ૫૨૫૨ ઉપર મળી રહેલા આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં ભાવ ઝડપથી વધવાની જગ્યા છે.

રૂ. ૧૭૮૪ ઉપર આવી ગયેલા **ગોદરેજ પ્રોપર્ટી**ના શેરમાં પણ થોડુંક રોકાણ કરી શકાય. રીયલ એસ્ટેટમાં આ કંપની ખૂબ જ મજબૂત નામ ધરાવે છે અને રીયલ એસ્ટેટ સેક્ટરની તેજીનો ફાયદો આ શેર ઉપર પણ જોઈ શકાય. નાનું રોકાણ કરી શકાય.

રૂ. ૧૮૭૨વાળા **રેમ્ડમ**માં પણ આગામી દિવસોમાં ઝડપી ઉછાળાની જગ્યા છે. રેમન્ડ હવે ન્યૂએજ બિઝનેસ એરોસ્પેસ, ડિફેન્સ અને ઈલેક્ટ્રિકલ વાહનોના ધંધામાં ઝંપલાવવા માંગે છે પરંતુ અગાઉનો ટ્રેન્ડ દર્શાવે છે કે આ પ્રકારના નવા બિઝનેસમાં રેમન્ડ ખાસ સફળ નથી થઈ અને તેથી આ વખતે વિવિધકરણ અંગેની તેનું રોકાણ કેટલું રિટર્ન આપશે તે એક પ્રશ્ન છે. તેમ છતાં શોર્ટર્ટર્મમાં આશાવાદને કારણે રૂ. ૧૮૭૨વાળા આ શેરમાં મજબૂત અપ્ટ્રેન્ડ સાથે રૂ. ૧૯૫૦ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે.

મુશુટ ફિનાલના રૂ. ૧૩૨૬ વાળા અને **ચુનાઈટે સ્પીરીટ**ના રૂ. ૧૦૭૧વાળા શેરમાં પણ અપ્ટ્રેન્ડ શરૂ

થોડા દિવસોમાં ભાવ ઝડપથી વધશે તે સંભાવના છે. આગામી દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૬૦૬ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૬૩૬ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે.

ગયા અંક વખતે રૂ. ૪૬૮ના ભાવે **હિન્દુસ્તાન રેક્ટીફાયર**નો શેર ચાર્ટ એનાલિસીસ આપીને લેવાનું કહ્યું હતું અને અત્યારે હિન્દુસ્તાન રેક્ટીફાયરનો શેર રૂ. ૫૮૪ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે. હજી રૂ. ૨૦ વધી શકે તેમ છતાં હવે આ શેરમાં પ્રોફિટ બુકિંગ શરૂ કરી દેજો.

રૂ. ૧૨૭વાળા **દીબીએસ**ના શેરમાં પણ સુંદર ઉછાળો દેખાય છે. પરંતુ હવે વેલ્યુએશન થોડુંક ઊંચું આવી ગયું હોવાને કારણે ટીબીએસમાં રોકાણ એકદમ નાનું કરવું. રૂ. ૧૨૭ના ભાવથી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૧૪૪નો ભાવ જોવા મળી જાય અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૬૨નો ભાવ જોવા મળે તો સહેજ પણ નવાઈ નહિ લાગે.

રૂ. ૮૩.૯૫વાળા **એપોલો માઇક્રો સિસ્ટમ**ના શેરમાં પણ અપ્ટ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થયો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૦૮નો ભાવ જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી છે. થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

પેનિનચુલા લેડ ગયા અઠવારિયા શેરમાં પણ અપ્ટ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થયો છે અને અત્યારે આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૪૨.૧૫ના ભાવે લેવાની વાત કરી હતી અને અત્યારે આ શેર રૂ. ૪૭.૭૫ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને હજી તેમાં રોકાણ જાળવી રાખજો. આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં આ શેર ખૂબ જ ઝડપથી રૂ. ૫૮-૫૯નો ભાવ બતાવે તેવી ગણતરી છે.

જ્યારે **સોમી કન્વેયર બેલ્ટ**નો શેર અત્યારે પણ રૂ. ૯૦.૫૦ના ભાવ ઉપર પડી રહ્યો છે અને તેમાં હવે થોડુંક રોકાણ કરી શકાય. ગયા અંક વખતે

NESTLE'S SWITCH ON
The Great Taste Award Winner

રહેવું.
આરવિંદોનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૩૦૩ ઉપર મળે છે અને તે શેરમાં પણ આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૩૧૩ના ભાવની સંભાવના છે. પરિણામનો ખૂબ જ સુંદર સપોર્ટ હોવાને કારણે આ શેર ઉપર ફોકસ કરી શકાય.

નિટકો ટાઈલ્સનો શેર રૂ. ૨૫.૭૦ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૩૩ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે. આ શેરમાં નાનું રોકાણ કરી દેવાય. શેરબજારમાં છેલ્લા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન સતત ઘટાડો જોવાયો પછી ગયા અઠવારિયા અમેરિકન ફેડરલ રિઝર્વની મીટીંગ મળી હતી અને તેમાં ફેડરલ રિઝર્વના ચેરમેને આ તબક્કે વ્યાજદરમાં કોઈ ફેરફાર ન કરવાની જાહેરાત કરી છે અને આ વેલવમેન્ટ પછી ભારત સહિત વૈશ્વિક બજારોમાં એક રીલીફ રેલી એટલે કે સાંભળવારૂપી ઉછાળો શરૂ થઈ ગયો છે. ભારતીય શેરબજાર અને વૈશ્વિક શેરબજારો અત્યારે મધ્યમગણાના ઘટાડાના તબક્કામાં છે, પરંતુ આપણે સૌ ઉછાળા સાથે આ શેરમાં આગામી દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૬૦ અને તે પછી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૧૭૫ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે. થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

શોર્ટર્ટર્મ ખેલાડીઓ અત્યારના તબક્કે **સોનમ કલોક-ન** શેરમાં આકર્ષણ ધરાવે છે. ગયા અંક વખતે સોનમ કલોક પેજ-૬ ઉપર રૂ. ૭૮માં લેવાનું દર્શાવેલું. ટૂંકી વધઘટ સાથે આ લેવલ ઉપર જ ભાવ ૫૦ પૈસા વધ્યો છે અને તેમાં રોકાણ જાળવી શકાય. આગામી દિવસોમાં આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૧૦ વધવાની જગ્યા છે.

રૂ. ૧૦૮૪ ઉપર મળી રહેલા **ગ્રેવિટા**ના શેરમાં પણ આગામી દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૨૩૨ના ભાવની સંભાવના છે અને તે કારણે થોડાક શેરોનું જોખમ લઈ શકાય.

ખાંડ ઉદ્યોગમાં જંગી ઉત્પાદન ક્ષમતા ધરાવતી **બજાજ હિન્દુસ્તાન**નો શેર રૂ. ૨૮.૨૫ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે. આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસો ઉપર આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૩૦૦૦ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૩૮૦૮ ઉપર આવી જવાની સંભાવના છે અને તેથી નાનું રોકાણ કરી દેવાય.

રૂ. ૩૦૪ ઉપરના **કલ્યાણ જ્વેલર્સ**માં પણ આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન ભાવ ઝડપથી વધીને રૂ. ૩૩૦-૩૪૦ ઉપર આવી જવાની ગણતરી છે. થોડાક શેરો પકડી શકાય.

છેલ્લા થોડા દિવસોમાં સતત ઘટી રહેલા **વિદાલ સ્ટીલ એલ પાવર**માં હવે ટ્રેન્ડ તેજાતરફી થવાની ગણતરી છે. અત્યારે રૂ. ૫૯૬ ઉપર આવેલા આ શેરમાં નાના ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૫૮૦ સુધી ભાવ જશે તે તૈયારી રાખીને નાનું રોકાણ કરી દેવા તૈયાર

અમદાવાદના હરિ વલ્લભદાસ કુંભની **આસાહી સોંગલોંગ** સ્પેશ્યાલિટી કેમિકલ્સની જંગી નિકાસ કરી રહી છે. જોરદાર નફો ધરાવતા આ શેરમાં અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૮૭નો ભાવ ચાલે છે અને તેમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૩૦૦ અને તે પછીના ઉછાળે રૂ. ૩૩૦નો ભાવ જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી છે.

ટ્રાવેલ અને ટુરિઝમ સેક્ટર માટે આ વર્ષ જોરદાર છે. અને આગામી દિવસોમાં **વન્ડેલા હોલિડેઝ** કે જે બે જંગી એયુરોપિયન પાર્ક ધરાવે છે તેના શેરમાં મોટા ઉછાળાની જગ્યા બાકી છે. રૂ. ૯૪૧ ઉપર આવી ગયેલા વન્ડેલામાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૯૭૦ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૦૬૦ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

માઈક્રો ફિનાન્સના બિઝનેસની **સ્પંદના સ્ટુડિયો** નફો સુંદર આવવાની ગણતરી. અત્યારે રૂ. ૯૧૮ ઉપર મળી રહ્યો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં જ રૂ. ૯૩૮ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૦૦૮ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

ચુંબઈ ખાતે મુખ્ય મથક ધરાવતી **સંઘવી મુવર્સ** વિવિધ પ્રકારની કેઈન ભાડે આપવાનું કામ કરે છે. ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર પ્રોજેક્ટો અત્યારે દેશભરમાં ધમધમકાર ચાલી રહ્યા છે અને તેને કારણે સ્વાભાવિક છે કે કેઈનની માંગમાં મોટો ઉછાળો જોવાય. અત્યાર ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર કંપનીઓ પોતાની કેઈન ખરીદવાને બદલે ભાડે લેવાનું જ પસંદ કરે છે અને તેને કારણે આ કંપનીની માંગમાં મોટો ઉછાળો છે. રૂ. ૭૬૦વાળા સંઘવી મુવર્સમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૭૭૭ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૮૨૨નો ભાવ જોવા મળવાની ગણતરી છે. તેથી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

વિસ સ્ટુડિયોસ ફાર્માનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૦૦ ઉપર મળે છે અને આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૦૫ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૧૦ના ભાવની સંભાવના છે.

POLYLINK POLYMERS (INDIA) LIMITED							
CIN:L17299GJ1993PLC032905							
Regd. Office & Works : Block No. 229-230, Valthera, Tal - Dholka, Dist. - Ahmedabad-387810							
Phone No.079-26427800 FAX No.079-26421864							
Email: polylink@polylinkpolymers.com; website: www.polylinkpolymers.com							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs)							
SR NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	1,743.20	1,598.36	1,135.49	3,341.56	2,538.92	5,036.14
2	Other Income	4.38	3.14	10.06	7.52	21.51	28.57
3	Total Income (1+2)	1,747.58	1,601.50	1,145.55	3,349.08	2,560.43	5,064.71
4	Total Expenses	1,727.24	1,562.89	1,147.99	3,290.13	2,519.88	4,968.07
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	20.34	38.61	(2.44)	58.95	40.55	96.64
6	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5+6)	20.34	38.61	(2.44)	58.95	40.55	96.64
8	Tax Expenses (0.97)	(0.97)	11.10	4.84	10.13	15.69	32.23
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	21.31	27.51	(7.28)	48.82	24.86	64.41
10	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	(6.02)
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9-10)	21.31	27.51	(7.28)	48.82	24.86	58.39
12	Paid up Equity share capital	1105.58	1105.58	1105.58	1105.58	1105.58	1,105.58
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,503.27
14	Earnings per share (nominal value of Rs. 5 each) (for the quarters not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (Rs)	0.10	0.12	(0.03)	0.22	0.11	0.29
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	0.10	0.12	(0.03)	0.22	0.11	0.29

Notes:

- The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November 2023 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- Previous year/ period's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary, to conform with current period's classification.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results along with limited review report of the Statutory Auditors is available under Investors section of our website at www.polylinkpolymers.com and under Financial Results at Corporate section of www.bseindia.com.

SHAH FOODS LIMITED							
CIN : L15419 GJ 1982 PLC 005071							
Regd. Office : Kalol Mehsana Highway, PO -Chhatral, Tal.-Kalol, Dist.-Gandhinagar-382729							
Telephone 079 26448371 , 02764233931 email : shahfoods.ahmedabad@gmail.com							
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Rs. in lakhs)							
SR No.	PARTICULARS	Three Months ended			Half Yearly		Year Ended 31.03.2023
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (net)	0.01	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.03	6.4
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(6.94)	(3.45)	(6.98)	(10.39)	(13.16)	(20.60)
6	Equity Share Capital.(face value of Rs.10 each)	59.75	59.75	59.75	59.75	59.75	59.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous	-	-	-	(115.45)	(97.62)	(105.07)
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10 /- each	(1.16)	(0.58)	(1.17)	(1.74)	(2.20)	(3.45)
9	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10 /- each	(1.16)	(0.58)	(1.17)	(1.74)	(2.20)	(3.45)
	Basic Diluted	(1.16)	(0.58)	(1.17)	(1.74)	(2.20)	(3.45)

Notes :

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 7th November, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped /reclassified , wherever necessary.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules,2015 (Ind As), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Disclosure is as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Discloser Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company is operating in single segment, so above results are for single segment only.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For, Shah Foods Limited
Sd/-
Nirav J. Shah
Managing Director
DIN : 01880069

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 07-11-2023